100096702

DOOR TO DOOR DRY CLEANING, INC. 3335 Silvermoon Drive Plant City, Fl 33567

Secretary Of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

400002342884---6 -11/10/97--01108--004 ******78.00 *****70.00

Dear Secretary Of State:

Enclosed is the Articles of Incorporation with the additional information that you requested. All subscribers have been listed and have signed these Articles of Incorporation.

This document has been notorized on the last page.

If there are any questions, please contact me (813) 754-0922.

Very truly you

Troy J. Crews Door To Door Dry Cleaning, Inc.





ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

DOOR TO DOOR DRY CLEANING, INC.

The undersigned, a natural person, competent to contract, hereby subscribes to these Articles of

Incorporation in order to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

<u>NAME:</u>

The name of the corporation is:

Door To Door Dry Cleaning, Inc.

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF BUSINESS: This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted

under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK: The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is

authorized to have outstanding at any time is (1,000) shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV

<u>INITIAL CAPITAL:</u> The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00).

ARTICLE V

<u>TERM OF EXISTENCE</u>: This corporation is to begin its corporate existence on the date filed with the State of Florida, and is to exist perpetually thereafter.

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT: The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 3335 Silvermoon Drive, Plant City, FL 33567 and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at such address is Troy J. Crews.

ARTICLE VII

<u>DIRECTORS</u>: This corporation will have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws adopted by the stockholders, but the number of directors shall not be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VIII

<u>INITIAL DIRECTORS</u>: The name and the street address of the member of the FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS is:

<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

Troy J. Crews

3335 Silvermoon Drive Plant City, Fl 33567

ARTICLE IX

SUBSCRIBERS: The name and the address of the subscriber of these Articles of

Incorporation and the number of shares agreed to acquire and the value of the consideration therefor are:

NAME	ADDRESS	<u>STOCK</u>	CONSIDERATION
Troy J. Crews	3335 Silvermoon Dr. Plant City, Fl 33567	500	\$ 500.00

ARTICLE X

AMENDMENT:

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner

provided by law.

Troy J. Crews

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Troy J. Crews to me known to be the person described in and who executed the Articles of Incorporation above, and acknowledged before me that he subcribed these Articles of Incorporation.

یَ WITNESS my hand and official seal this	3 day of Normaber 1997	
WALDON LOVING MY COMMISSION # CC 658561 EXPIRES: June 23, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Produced Florida Drivers License is Identification	Waldon Som	ſ

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the abovestated corporation, at the place designated herein, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Dated 11. 3. 9

Troy J. Crews

